#### 504941534 06/01/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4988280

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WESLEY R SCHALK	01/29/2016
SAM SING	01/29/2016
JEFFREY G BINGHAM	01/29/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2016015830

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)715-8443

Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

HP INC. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84945300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN WEBSTER JESUS
SIGNATURE:	/Ann Webster Jesus/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2018

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=84945300assign#page1.tif source=84945300assign#page2.tif source=84945300assign#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 045964 FRAME: 0805 504941534

84945300

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

										т		

F																																	

				ENT APPLICATI		Marian Tanàna
and in furthers Limited Partne subsidiaries an	ance of my/our ership having its id affiliates, agre	obligations to he principal place e to assign and t	HEWLETT-PA of business ransfer and h	ACKARD DEVELO s in Houston, Tex nereby assign and	eipt of which is hereby acknowle PPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a cas, (hereinafter HPDC), and transfer to HPDC, its successor and under an application for f	Texas to its
DEVICE INCL	JDING SEPARA	TOR				
Filing Date:	January 29	), 2016		Application No.:	PCT/US2016/015830	1
divisionals, and	renewals of an	d substitutes for	said applicati	on for said Patent,	nuations, continuations-in-part (C and any and all other Patent r reexaminations, or extensions	of any
by HPDC, its su Patent respective	uccessors, assigr rely may be gran	is, nominees or le	egal represen extended, as	tatives, to the full e fully and entirely a	in any country, to be held and e and of the term or terms for whic s the same would have been he	h said
executed and w time a request is perfect the title nominees or leg said invention(s papers, to exec rightful oaths an legal representa improvement(s)	ill not execute and with s made, and with to said invention (al representative ) or improvement bute all disclaime d declarations, au tives to obtain a	ly agreement in count undue delay, on improvements, and I/we agree (s), said applications and divisional denerally to do not enforce, for it untries provided the	onflict herewit execute and c It(s), said app to communic on and said F s, continuatio everything po s or their owi	h, and I/we further deliver all such pape lication and said Pape lication and said Pape lication and said Pape lication and said HPDC an benefit, proper pape lication and lic	herein assigned, and that I/we had covernant and agree that I/we will are as may be necessary or desiratent, to HPDC, its successors, as its nominee, all known facts respany legal proceedings, to sign all and foreign applications, to may its successors, assigns, nomined at the protection for said inventioned by me/us in lending such cooperations.	I, each able to ssigns, pecting lawful ake all es and n(s) or
applications as invention(s) or	aforesaid, to issu	e to HPDC, as a which may be is	ssignee of the	e entire right, title a	es whose duty it is to issue pate nd interest, any and all Patent for result of the application afores	or said
I/we further application for P known to them.	r authorize and atent, now identif	direct the attorne led by the Record	eys of record I ID and title s	to insert the filing et forth above, as s	date and application number of contract the same shall have been	of said made
IN WITNES		ve hereunto set	my/our hand	d(s) and seal(s):		
Wala	Reh	.//		0	1-29-2016	
Inventor's Signatu		*		Date		
Wesley R		Schalk				
First/Middle Name		Last Name				
Inventor's Signatu	ire			Date		
Sam		Sing				
First/Middle Name		Last Name				
Rev 8/2014 (Assignme	rat\		Doga 1 of	9		

84945300

HP Inc.

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)

OA	TERIT	APPR	100	73/30

3390 E. Harmony Road			PATENT APPLIC	ATION
Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	3	RECORD ID:	84442528	
	A COMMERCENT A	i Pa Pa di goro di toro di panto a la la constanta		
Limited Partnership havi subsidiaries and affiliates	d (each), for good and valua ny/our obligations to HEW ing its principal place of agree to assign and trans	F PATENT APPLICATION  Table consideration, the receipt  LETT-PACKARD DEVELOPM  Tousiness in Houston, Texas  Texas for and hereby assign and trail  The right of priority, in, to ar	t of which is hereby acknow MENT COMPANY, L.P., a i, (hereinafter HPDC), and	Texa:
DEVICE INCLUDING SE	PARATOR			
Filing Date:Janu	iary 29, 2016	Application No.;	PCT/US2016/0158	30
arrate, sila lonerata	or and substitutes in said	rein, and any and all continua application for said Patent, ar refore; and any reissues, or re	and more more with with an in the con-	
Patent respectively may be	avalgna, nummees or legal i	s in my/our name for Patent in representatives, to the full end ded, as fully and entirety as th been made;	of the town or known for whi	ينسي مالسا
time a request is made, and perfect the title to said inver nominees or legal represen said invention(s) or improve papers, to execute all disc rightful caths and declaratio legal representatives to obt	are any agreement in conflict I without undue delay, execu- ntion(s) or improvement(s), salatives, and I/we agree to co- ament(s), said application an elaimers and divisionals, cor ns, and generally to do every tain and enforce, for its or to all countries provided the exp	to convey the entire interest her therewith, and I/we further covered and deliver all such papers and application and said Paten immunicate to HPDC, or to its disaid Patent, to testify in any atinuations, C-I-P's, reissue ar athing possible to aid HPDC, its their own benefit, proper paten tenses which may be incurred be	enant and agree that I/we wi as may be necessary or desi t, to HPDC, its successors, a nominee, all known facts res legal proceedings, to sign a ad foreign applications, to m successors, assigns, nomine	ill, each rable to resigns pecting Il lawfu rake al
applications as aloresaid, it	it(s) which may be issued	i of any country or countries we se of the entire right, title and and granted on or as a res	interpot any and all Detect &	المكاسس والأما
I/we further authorize application for Patent, now known to them.	and direct the attorneys of dentified by the Record ID ar	record to insert the filling da nd fitle set forth above, as soon	te and application number as the same shall have been	of said n made
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I/we hereunto set my/o	ur hand(s) and seal(s):		
Inventor's Signature		Date	and the same of	
Wesley R	Schalk			
First/Middle Name	Last Name	*	8	
Inventor's Signature			29/2016	
The state of ordinates		Date /	,	
Sam First/Middle Name		• <del>• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • </del>		
por transports a martista	rast (401116			

Page 1 of 2

**REEL: 045964 FRAME: 0807** 

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road			PATENT APPLICATIO
Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 8052	8	M. M. T. T. H. L. L.	
		RECORD ID:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
$\mathcal{A}$		NTENT APPLICATION (cont	
YMM-M	Name of the second	1/2	9/2016
Inventor's Signature		Date	and the same of th
Jeffrey G	Bingham		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	100 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	The state of the s	
Inventor's Signature			
invertor's dignature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
h.			
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045964 FRAME: 0808

**RECORDED: 06/01/2018** 

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)